sufficiently entitled free from encumbrances to the land hereditaments and premises in the

Schedule hereto more panicularly mentioned and described and intended to be hereby

granted conveyed transferred and assured and have contracted with the pulVhaser for the

absolute sale thereof to him at or for the price of Rs. 7559/- (Seven Thousand Five Hundred

Fifty Nine) only.

AND WHEREAS said TILE TRUSTEES FOR TILE IMPROVEMENT OF

CALCUTTA transferred of the said property by way of Sale unto and in favour of Sri

Matilal Banerjee by virtue of a Deed Of Conveyance dated 16th day of March 1945,

registered in the office of the Sub Registrar of Sealdah and recorded in Book No.l, Volume

[...]

SINGULAR the hereditaments and premises described in the Schedule hereto were

transferred and conveyed to the Owner by the Board and by the Indenture now in recital it

was provided that the payment of a moiety of the purchase money namely Sri MatilaJ

Banerjee the sum of Rs. 3779 — 8 — 0 (Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Nine and

Eight Annas) only owing by the Owner to the Board should be secured by an Indenture of

even date (being these presents) to be executed by the Owner immediately after the execution

of the conveyance before mentioned.

AND WHEREAS transferred of the said property by way bf Security unto and in favour of

[...]

conducting its works, within one month from the date of such approval / sanction from

the KMC, provided the Developer as the Shifting charges negotiable to the Owner at the

time of vacating the Premises.

9. The Developer will provide the shifting charges to the Owner per month Licensee fee
Rs. 12,000/- (Twelve Thousand only), every Leave and Licensee period would be I I
(Eleven) months. The Developer will give at a time Rs. 1,32,000/- (One Lakh Thirty
Two Thousand only) (i.e. Licensee fee Rs. 12,000/- x I I months = Rs. to
the Owner before the tenure will start.

10. The Developer will continue the shifting charges to the Owner until and unless the

Developer shall make possession of the Owner's allocation to the Owner.